
File No. ESTT S-11/10/2022-ADMIN-SC ESTT

Speed Post /  Mail
No.S-l 1/29/2021-Sci.Estt. 3 6 & ^
Government of India 
Ministry of Jal Shakti 
River Development and Ganga 
Rejuvenation
Central Ground Water Board
Bhujal Bhawan
NH-IV, Faridabad - 121 001

Dated:

CORRIGENDUM

In Partial modification to CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad's Office Order 

No.158 of 2023 issued under letter No. ll-29/2021-Sci.Estt.-3290 dated 

24.04.2023, the Place of Posting on promotion to the post of Chief 

Draftsman in respect of Smt. Rukmani Raut, may be read as CGWB, SER, 

Bhubaneswar instead of CGWB, RGI, Raipur.

Other terms and conditions of the above Office Order No. 158 of 2023 

dated 24.04.2023 will remain unchanged.

This issues with the approval of Chairman, CGWB.

D istribution:-

1. Smt. Rukmani, Draftsman, CGWB, SER, Bhubaneswar.
2. The Regional Director, CGWB, SER, Bhubaneswar with reference to his 

letter No.l-38/(Estt.)/2003-515 dated 26.04.2023
3. The Regional Director, CGWB, SER, Bhubaneswar.
4. The Regional Director, CGWB, RGI, Raipur.
5. The Pay & Accounts Officer, CGWB, NH-IV, Faridabad.
6. The Web Admin, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad. He is requested to kindly 

upload the above order on the official website of CGWB.
7. P.S. to Chairman, CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
8. All Sr.PS/PS/PA to Member (HQ/ North & West/ South/ East/ CGWA), 

CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
9. PS to Director (Administration), CGWB, CHQ, Faridabad.
10. Office Order file.

(Anil Kumar Nagpal) 
Administrative Officer


